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M-28, M-28-A and M-28-D BRAKE VALVE

(WITH SANDING FEATURE) :
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Net Weight, 23 Ibs.




S 3507-6

M-28, M-28-A and M-28-D BRAKE VALVE
0 (WITH SANDING FEATURE)
The M-28 Brake Valve is regularly supplied as standard for use with 8” Brake Cylinder
with SBafety Car Iiquipment,

The M-28-A Brake Valve is regularly supplied as standard for use with 107 Brake Cylin-
der with Safety Car Equipment.

The M-28-D Brake Valve is regularly supplied as standard for use with 10” Brake Cylin-
der when a “D” or “E” Relay Valve is used with Safety Car Equipment.

Piece WNo, 71075 M.28 Brake Valve less Handle, complete
Piece No. 80708 M-28-A Brake Valve less Handle, complete
Picce No. 85169 M-28-D Brake Valve less Handle, complete

Pc. No. Ref. No. Pe. No.  Ref, No.
63778 2 Rotary Valve SBeat, for M-28 *63481 23  Sanding Valve Spring
and M-28-A 48453 24  Sanding Bail
81427 2  Rotary Valve Seat, for M- 48474 25  Double Cottered Pin (includes
!' 28-D two of 26)
71049 3 Body, completc (includes 10) 4045 26 Cotter, (2 Reg’d)
66620 4 Pipe Bracket, complete (in- 71039 Handle, complete {includes 27,
cludes Pe. 33310) 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33 and
71029 5 Rotary Valve, for M-28 - 34)
76117 5 Rotary Valve, for M-28-A 48464 27 Handle Socket (Bushed)
814674 5 Rotary Valve, for M-28-D *63270 28 Handle Latch Spring
76119 6 Rotary Valve Key, complste 48465 29  Handle Tateh
(includes 9) 71028 30 Handle Body (Bushed) (in-
6760 7 Key Washer cludes 38 and two of 39
*13109- 8  Key Spring 71031 31  Handle Grip :
59071 9 Oil Screw 71034 32 Handle Grip Screw
6753 10 0Oil Plug 48467 33  Handle Latch Stud
3380 11 Fil. Hd. Mch, Screw (2 Req'd) 63484 34 TFulerum Pin
81027 12  Upper Gaskef 2058 36 Round Head Mach. Screw
81028 13 Lower Gasket (2 Req’d}
26300 14 Hexagon Head Bolt and Nut 7982 37 Lock Washer (2 Req’d)

9 (3 Req'd) 67677 38 Wearing Plate , .
71002 20 Handle Guard 26918 39 Wearing Plate Rivet Pin (2
18667 21  Handle Guard Screw Req’d)

63478 22 Sanding Valve 33310 15" Pipe Plug

NOTE A—If repairs for M-28 Brake Valve with “Handle Off” position between "Service (Doors
Closed)” and “Service (Doors Open)” is desired, orders should specify as follows:
Pc. No. Ref. No. .

63776 3 Body complete {(includes 10}
63779 b Rotary Valve
63479 20 Handle Guard

NOTE B—If repairs for M-28 Brake Valves with barrier hetween Lap and Service (Doors Closed)
Positions are desired, orders should specify as follows:

Pe. No. Ref, No,

TO78Y 3 Body complete (includes 10)
63779 5 Rotary Valve
63479 20 Handle Guard

*NOTE (—For Spring Ideutification Table, see page 5.

Prices will be quoted upon application

®

Orders should give PIECE NUMBER and NAME of part wanted,




S 3507-6

M-28 and M-28-A BRAKE VALVE

{(WITHOUT SANDING FEATURE)
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S 3507-6

M-28 and M-28-A BRAKE VALVE
/a (WITHOUT SANDING FEATURE)
The M-28 Brake Valve is supplied when specially ordered for uge with 8 Brake Cylinder,
for Safety Car Equipment where the sanding featurc is not required,
The M-28-A Brake Valve is supplied when specially ordercd for use with 107 Brake Cylin-

der for Safety Car Equipment where the sanding feature is not required.

Piece No. 71078 M.-28 Brake Valve less Handle, complete
Piece No. 802066 M-28-A Brake Valve less Handle, complete

Pe. No. Ref, No. Pc. No. Ref. No.
63778 2 Rotary Valve Seat 25300 14 Hexagon Head Bolt and Nut
71127 3  Body, complete (includes 10) {3 Req’d)
66620 4  Pipe Bracket, complete (in- 71024 20 Handle Guard
cludes Pe. 33310) 18667 21 Tlat Head Machine Screw
71029 5  Rotary Valve, for M-28 72306 Handle, complete (includes 28,
76117 5 Rotary Valve, for M-28-A 29, 30, 31, 82 and 33)
i 76119 6 Rotary Valve Key, complete ¥ 1367 28  Handle Latch Spring :
O (includes 9) 17897 29  Handle Latch :
6760 7 Key Washer 72307 30 Handle Body (Bushed) o
*13109 8 Key Spring ’ 71031 31  Handle Grip :
59071 9 (il Serew 71034 32 Handle Grip Screw
67563 10 Oil Plug 17900 33 Handle Latch Screw - ;
3380 11 Ov. Fil. Hd Machine Screw 2068 36  Round Head Machine Screw !
$ (2 Reg'd) (2 Req’d) !
81027 12 Upper Gasket 7982 37 Lock Washer (2 Req’d) :
81028 13 Lower Gasket 33310 5" Pipe Plug |

NOTE A—If repairs for M-28 Brake Valve with “Handle Off” position between “Service (Doors
Clogsed)” and “Service (Doors Open)” .is desired, orders should specify as follows:
I'c. No. Ref. No.
63911 3 Body, complete (includes 10)
63779 5 Rotary Valve
63303 20 Handle Guard

*NOTE B—The following table is shown to enable railway storelkeepers and air brake men to

identify the various springs used in the M-28 Brake Valves cataloged herein., This

. table does not represent a specification for the springs in gunestion and should not

- be used as such. As a further assistance to storekeepers, the springs are packed in
small lots with a tag attached to each lot bearing the proper pilece number.

r— y
3 MWMW SPRING IDENTIFICATION
-t Clv‘qur B

e,
QuT Dia. FREE
Pc. Di1a, Wire | HeigaT | No.
No. “AN L BT " CoiLs WM ATERIAL NaME oF SPRING WHERE UseDp
1367 e L057¥ 134* 16 Steel Handle Latch Spring M-28 Brake Valve
13109 a 057" 147 0lg Steel Key Spring M-28 Brake Valve
63270 1gv L0547 | 204" 22 Nickeled Steel Handle Latch Spring M-28 Brake Valve
63481 H 09271 14”7 i4 Nickeled Steel Sanding Valve Spring M-28 Brake Valve
71060 23 047" 175 017 Nickeled Steel Key Spring Selector Valve
71072 32 054" 114* 14 Nickeled Stee! Handle Stop Spring Selector Valve
iQ’ - Prices will be quoted upon application h

Orders should give PIECE NUMBER and NAME of part wanted.




S 3507-6

MD-28, MD-28-A and MD-28-1) BRAKE VALVE WiTH SELECTOR VALVE

{WITH SANDING FEATURE)

1 /)[ -
s PIPE 1 PIPE

ENTRANGE DOCR OPENING " 9&R, STRAIGHT AIR PIPE

i
ieiPE
ATMOSPHERE

ZorRILL
-00 SEQV
ORs C‘LC‘E
OSEy & o
friee
> “WAIN RESERVOIR
- 2}
a0”°
i riPE . : PIPE
ENTRANCE DOOR GLOSING \4 2g EMERGENCY FIPE
U

$  riee
EXIT DOOR GLOSING

1 PIPE
EXHAUST PIPE

£'PIPE
SANDING VALVE

==
g

r

N
i
_—

N

I
JR—
T
AN
[
W
b T
2]

R —-—.

& ‘
NS
=
S

R

A

4

a
<

33 27 34
e 3 82 98,39 30 29 29 %g/g?
N

< 5
= ety
o i eSS RENI N R S

] o ;&%//

=

o
=

A

Y

T

fi

o

Q\}‘

K
o
1

7
7
5(

A\

e

L

7EagY L]
Bl e S R
S\

A
.
@)
[11]

%

("]
el
BEN

[ 9
b
d
h
5
F
)]
s
-
i
1

R
Ny

SR

)

=

\\hrr
SN
IR

I \{\\
7]
H

X
N
T\
n

AR

52

[N

7
IZI
%
2
.
.

s

L

7
)

o

%
-
2

)
SR
T

.

=
[ ]
A
-
v

!.
|

Ji

’ 55!5/7//// \\\\&\Qgi "

. 8 Nl /. N N R
@ & RN \\ N
= \\ \ §"\\Q %ﬂ o

Net Weight, 37 lbs.

SECTION A-A




S 3507-6

MD-28, MD-28-A and MD-28-D BRAKE VALVE WITH SELECTOR VALVE
(WITH SANDING FEATURE)

The MD-28 Brake Valve 1s supplied when specially ordered for use with 8 Brake Cylin-
der with Safcty Car Equipment.

The MD-28-A Brake Valve is supplied when specially ordered for use with 107 Brake Cyl-
inder with Salcty Car Equipment,

The MD-28-1) Brake Valve is supplied when specially ordered [for use with 10 Brake

Cylinder when a

Piece No. 71048
Piece No. 80669
Piece No. 81315
Picee No. 71312
Piece No. 71913

Piece No. 71056
Piece No. 71912

Pc. No. Ref. No.

63778 2
81427 2
71049

3
71063 ¢ 4
71020 5
76117 5
81467 5
76119 6

6760 7
#13109 8
H9071 9
6753 10
3380 11
81027 12
81028 13
71002 20
18667 21
63478 22
*G3481 23
48453 24
48474 25
4045 26
71039
48464 27
63270 28
48465 29

less Handle

Bolts

Rotary Valve Seat, for MD-
28 and MD-28-A

Rotary Valve Seat, for MD-
28-D

Body, complete (includes 10)

Pipe Bracket

Rotary Valve, for MD-28

Rotary Valve, for MD-28-A

Rotary Valve, for MD-28-D

Rotary Valve Key, complete
(includes 9)

Key Washer

Key Spring

Oil Screw

0Oil Plug (2 Req'd)

Fil, Hd. Mch. Serew (2 Reqg'd)

Upper Gasket

Lower Gasket

Handle Guard

Handle Guard Sercw

Sanding Valve

Sanding Valve Spring

Sanding Bail

Double Cottered Pin (includes
two of 26)

Cotter (2 Reqg’d)

Handle, complete, (includes
27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33 and
34)

Handle Socket (Bushed)

Handle Latch Spring

Handie Latch

“D7 or “E” Relay Valve is used with Safety Car Equipment.

MD-28 Brake Valve with Selector Valve, complete less Handles
MD-28-A Brake Valve with Selector Valve, complete less Handles
MD-28-D Brake Valve with Selector Valve, complete less Fandles
Door Selector Valve, complete, with Pipe Bracket, Gasket and Bolis
Door Selector Valve, complete, with Pipe Bracket, Gasket and Bolts,

Door Selector Valve, complete, less Pipe Bracket, Gasket and Bolts
Door Selector Valve, complete, less Handle, Pipe Bracket, Gasket and

Pc. No, Ref. No.
71028 30 Handle Body (Bushed} (in-
cludes 38 and two of 39)
71031 31 Handle Grip
71034 32 Handle Grip Screw
48467 83 Handle Lateh Stud
68484 34 TFulerum Pin
2058 36 Rd. Head Handle Guard
Screw (2 Reg'd)
7982 37 Lock Washer {2 Req’d)
67677 38  Wearing Plate
26918 39 Wearing Plate Rivet Pin
{2 Req'd}
25336 40  14"x484" Hex. Hd. Bolt and
Nut (2 Reg’d)
25338 41 14"x534" Hex. Hd. Bolt and

Nut
71056 Daoor Selector Valve, complete
71055 42  Body (includes 10 and two of
a1}

71062 43  Valve Seat
71068 44  Rotary Valve
71059 45  Rotary Valve Key
12678 46 Key Washer
*71060 47  Key Spring
817i6 48 Upper Gasket
82578 49  Lower Gasket
25461 50 Tl Hd. Mach. Screw (2
Req’d)
13770 51 L4"x4" Btud and Nub (2
Reqg’d)
71067 52 Handle
71068 53 Handle Stop Pin
71069 54  Stop Pin Button
71071 55  Handle Stop Nut
*71072 56 Handle Stop Spring

*NOTE—For Spring Identification Teble, see page b.

Prices will be quoted upon application

Orders should give PIECE NUMBER and NAME of part wanted.
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ATMOS5PHERE

(WITHOUT SANDING FEATURE)
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Net Weight, 35 lbs,
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S 3507-6

MD-28 and MD-28-A BRAKE VALVE WITH SELECTOR VALVE

(WITHOUT SANDING FEATURE)

The MD-28 Brake Valve is supplied when specially ordered for use with 8” Brake Cylin-
der for Safety Car Equipment where the sanding feature is not required.

The MI)-28-A Brake Valve is supplied when specially ordered for use with 10” Brake Cyl-
inder for Safety Car Equipment where the sanding feature is not reqitired.

Piece No
Piece No
Piece No
Piece No

Piece No

Pc. No. Ref. No.

63778
71127
71063
71029
76117
76119

oy

6760
*13109
59071
6753
3380
81027
81028
71024
18677
72306

*1367
17897
72307
71051
71034
17900

. 72719
. 50897
.71312
. 71913

. 71056
Piece No. 71912

Sh Or U R W o

i0
11
12
13
20
21

28
29
30
31
32
33

less Handle

Bolts

Rotary Valve Seat

Body, complete (includes 10)

Pipe Bracket

Rotary Valve, for MD-28

Rotary Valve, for MD-28-A

Rotary Valve Key (in-
cludes 9)

Rotary Valve Key Washer

Rotary Valve Key Spring

il Serew

Ml Plug (2 Req’d)

Fil. Hd, Mch. Screw (2 Reqg'd)

Upper Gasket

Lower Gasket

Handle Guard

Handle Guard Screw

Handle, complete (includes
28, 29, 30, 31, 32 and 33)

Handle l.ateh Spring

Handle Latch

Handle Body, (Bushed)

Handle Grip

Handle Grip Serew

Handle L.ateh Screw

Door Selector Valve, complete,

Door Selector Valve, complete,

Door Selector Valve, complete,

Door Selector Valve, complete,

Pc. No. Ref, Ne.

2058

7982
25336

25338

710566
71065

71062
71058
71059
12678
*71060
81716
82576
25461
13770

71067
71068
71069
71071
*71072

*NOTE—For Spring Identification Table, ses page 5.

Prices will be quoted upon application

36

37
40

41

42

43

44
45
46
47
48
19
50
51

52
63
H4
55
56

MD-28 Brake Valve with Selector Valve, complete, less Handles
MD.28-A Brake Valve with Selector Valve, complete, less Handles
with Pipe Bracket, Gasket and Bolts
with Pipe Bracket, Gasket and Bolts,

less Pipe Bracket, Gasket and Bolis
less Handle, Pipe Bracket, Gasket and

Rd. Hd. Handle Guard Screw
{2 Req'd)
Loek Washer (2 Reqg'd)

14"x434" Hex. Hd. Mch. Bolt
and Nut (2 Req’d)

14"x534" Hex. Hd. Mch. Bolt
and Nut

Door Selector Valve, complete

Body (includes 10 and two of
51)

Valve Seat

Rotary Valve

Rotary Valve Key

Key Washer

Key Spring

Upper (asket

Lower Gasket

Til, Hd, Serew (2 Reqg'd)
5"x4” Btud and Nut (2
Reqg'd)

Handle

Handle Stop Pin

Stop Pin Button

Handle Stop Nut

Handle Stop Spring

Orders should give PTECE NUMBER and NAME of part wanted.




S 3507-6

M-28-B and M-28-AB BRAKE VALVE

{(WITH SANDING FEATURE)
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SECTION A-A-A-A

Net Weight, 24 1bs.
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S 3507-6

M.-28-B and M-28-AB BRAKE VALVE

{WITH SANDING FEATURE)

The M-28-B Brake Valve is supplied when specially ordercd for use with 87 Brake Cylin-
der with Safety Car Equipment where a separate door open position ig desired to control a
treadle door.

The M-28-AB Brake Valve is supplied when specially ordered for use with 10” Brake Cyl-
inder with Bafety Car Kquipment where a separate door open position is desired to control a
treadle door.

Piece No. 75337 M-28-B Brake Valve, less Handle, complete
Picce No. 82239 M-28-AB Brake - Valve, less Handle, complete

‘ Pc. No. Ref. No. Pc. No. Ref. No.
63778 2  Rotary Valve Seat 48453 24 Sanding Bail
7H426 3  Body, complete (includes 10) 48474 25 Double Cottered Pin (in-
66620 4 Pipe Bracket, complete (in- cludes two of 26)
o cludes Pe. 33310) 4045 26 Cotter {2 Req'd)
75495 5 TRotary Valve, for M-28-B 71039 Handle, complete (includes
826924 5 Rotary Valve, for M-28-AB | 2.7;1%12384’)29’ 80, 81, 32, 33
76119 6 Rotary Valve Key, complete 48464 27 Handle Socket (Bushed)
(includes 9) ' *63270 28  Handle lLatch Spring
6760 7 Key Washer 48465 29  Handle Latch
*131098 8 Key Spring 71028 30 THandle Body (Bushed) (in-
59071 9 Oil Serew : 7 cludes 38 and two of 39)
6753 10 0Oil Plug 71031 31 Handle Grip
3380 11 Tl Hd. Mech. Screw (2 71034 32 Handle Grip Screw
Req'd) 48467 33 Handle Latch Stud
81027 12 Upper Gasket 68484 34 TFulerum Pin
® 81028 13  Lower Gaskef 2058 36 Rd. Hd. Mch. Screw (2
25300 14  Hex. Hd. Bolt and Nut (3 Req'd)
Req'd) 7082 37 Lock Washer (2 Req’d)
71002 20 Handle Guard 67677 38 Wearing Plate ‘
18667 21 Handle Guard Screw 26918 39 Wearing Plate Rivet Pin (2
63478 22 Sanding Valve Req'd)
*63481 23 Sanding Valve Spring 33310 4" Pipe Plug

*NOTE—For Spring Identification Table, see page 5,

Prices will be queted upon application.

Orders should give PIECE NUMBER and NAME of part wanted.
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OFFICES:

A'L‘LAﬁTA - - - - - - - - - - - - - Candier Building

BosTow - - - - - - - - - - - - - Monks Building

C'H1CAGO - - - - - - - - - - - Railway Exchange Building .
CoLuMBUS - - - - - - - - - - - - Yuster Building

Dexnver - - - - - - - - - - Denver National Bank Building

Hovsrow, Texé - - - - - - - - - Bankers Mortgage Building

Los AnarLES - - - - - - - - - - Pacific Electrie Building @
Mextco Ciry, Mexico - - - - - - - da Puente de Alvarado, No. 100 E
New Yorg - - - - - - - - - - - - -~ 150 Broadway

St. Lovis - - - - - - - - - - - Broadway and Tyler Street

O Endicott Building

Savr Lare Crty - - - - - - - - - - - Mecintyre Bﬁilding .
Ban Frawcisco - - - - - - - - - - - - Matson Building ;
SEATTLE - - - - - - - - - - - - - Securities Building |
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Toxyo, JAPAN 864 Marunouchi Building, Kojimachi-lu

TorErA - - - - - - - - - - - - Columbian Building
WasHINGTON, D). C. - - - - - - - - - - Munsey Building
4
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Canada—Canadian Westinghouse Co Ltd., Hamilton, Ontario. .
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